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PROJECT SUMMARY

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION :

PROPOSAL: 4 -UNIT MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL

LOT DIMENSION :

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION (BASED ON DCC BYLAW) :

HEIGHT CALCULATION :

NOTE: REFER TO SECTION 4 ON SHEET A3.01 FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION

BUILDING SETBACKS:

EXISTING LOT IS VACANT

CIVIC ADDRESS :   270 PERIWINKLE LANE,GIBSONS ,BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

CURRENT ZONING : RM-6  (DPA 4, DPA 9)

LOT WIDTH 1 :

SOUTH FLETCHER ROAD
46.85' 14.28 m

LOT WIDTH 2 :

PERIWINKLE LANE
46.75' 14.25 m

LOT DEPTH 1 : 112.09' 34.17 m

LOT DEPTH 2 : 113.95' 34.73 m

LOT SIZE : 5277.00 SF 490.25 m2

L1 (101) 1437.71 SF 133.57 m2

L2 (201) 1391.52 SF 129.27 m2

L3 (301) 1525.51 SF 141.72 m2

L4+L5 (401) 1725.99 SF 160.35 m2

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA 6080.73 SF 564.91 m2

ALLOWABLE PROPOSED 

PERIWINKLE LANE 

S.FETCHER ROAD    

6.50 m 6.50 m

6.00 m 6.00 m

MAX.BLDG. HEIGHT BLDG.HEIGHT

FRONT LOT LINE SETBACK

(SOUTH FLETCHER ROAD)  

REAR LOT LINE SETBACK

(PERIWINKLE LANE)

SIDE SETBACK (NORTH EAST SIDE)

SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH WEST SIDE) 

PROPOSED

6.00 m

3.00 m

2.50 m

2.00 m

19'-8 1/4"

9'-10 3/16"

8'-2 7/16"

6'-6 3/4"

PARKING :

CAR PARKING

BICYCLE PARKING

REQUIRED PROPOSED

6

7 9

6

SITE COVERAGE :

BUILDING (EXTERIOR WALLS) 2262.08 SF 210.15 m2

1980.56 SF 184 m2PROPOSED IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE AREA 

699.65 SF 65 m2PROPOSED PERMEABLE LANDSCAPE AREA 

37.55 %

13.26 %LOT 20,BLOCK C,DISTRICT LOT 686,PLAN 6125

PLEASE REFER TO SHEET A5.03 FOR DETAILED SCHEDULE AND AREA PLANS. 

PROPOSED

CLASS 2 VISITOR BICYCLE SPACE 1 2

2594.1 SF 241 m2PROPOSED IMPERMEABLE BUILDING AREA 49.18 %
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17 RISER @ 6 3/4" EACH

(9 TREAD @ 1' EACH TREAD)

TOTAL RUN 9'-2" (EACH RUN 11")
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BC HYDRO LPT 

PYRAMID PAD

1760 mm x 1520 mm
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A 304 GRADE STAINLESS 

STEEL FINISH SWERVE RACK 

(SURFACE MOUNTED BY DERO 

BIKE RACK CO

P.L.   112.09'  (34.17 m)

P.L.   113.95'  (34.73 m)

PLAN 6125 / S FLETCHER RD

STRATA PLAN LMS2653 / S FLETCHER RD
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SCALE

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

350-440 W Hastings Steet, 
Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6B 1L1

info@bradburyarchitecture.ca
604-731-7227

REVISIONS / ISSUES:

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND 

SHALL INFORM BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE OF ANY ERRORS,  OMISSIONS, VARIATIONS FROM 

DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE 

ARCHITECT ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE FOR REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL AT LEAST CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITIONS 

OF ALL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS APPLICABLE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO SUPPLY CAD FILES FOR THIS 

PROJECT TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS; BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE AND IT'S 

EMPLOYEES ARE NOT LIABLE TO ANY OTHER PARTIES RELATING TO THE USE OF THESE 

DRAWINGS.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE DRAWINGS ARE PRODUCED TO 

SCALE. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FROM DOCUMENTS.

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THE DOCUMENTS AND DESIGN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 

ARE, AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE 

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BRADBURY 

ARCHITECTURE. ALL DESIGN AND RELATED INFORMATION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, SHOWN 

ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE EXPRESS USE FOR THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY 

AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE.

P
LO

T
 D

A
T
E:

NOTE: 

THESE ARCHITECTURAL IFC DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED BY OUR OFFICE WITHOUT 

FINALIZED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS, THEREFORE THERE REMAINS ITEMS 

BEYOND OUR REASONABLE CONTROL OR COORDINATION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED WITH EVERYONE’S KNOWLEDGE OF THIS LIMITATION 

AND AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS IS BEING DONE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE TO 

REASONABLE ADVANCE WORK ON SITE FROM A COMMON REFERENCE.
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A2.05 WEST ELEVATION-LDC
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A4.10 WEST ELEVATION WALKWAY DETAILS + INTERIOR

FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL

A4.11 DECK DETAILS

A4.12 DECK DETAIL + EAST SIDE FOUNDATION WALL

A4.13 RETAINING WALL + L4 CANOPY + COLUMNS + PLANTER OVER

LIFT + L5 TRELLIS DETAILS

A4.14 ELEVATOR SHAFT + GARAGE ENTRANCE DETAILS

A4.15 STAIRS CALL OUT

A4.16 STAIRS CALL OUT

A4.17 GARBAGE ENCLOSURE & STAIR ENTRANCE TRELLIS DETAILS +

L4 ENTRANCE CANOPY DETAIL + LIFT MACHINE RM. CALLOUT

A5.01 WINDOW SCHEDULE

A5.02 DOOR SCHEDULE

A5.03 AREA PLANS BASED ON DCC BYLAW

ASK9.

02

LEVEL 5 LAYOUT

ASK9.

03

ROOF PLAN

ASK9.

04

ROOF PLAN

ASK9.

05

Unnamed

N.T.S.
CONTEXT PLAN

2
SOUTHWEST VIEW

3
3D VIEW - SOUTHEAST

4
NORTH EAST VIEW

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-08-03

2 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-09-20

3 REVISED PER ADP COMMENTS 2018-10-02

4 ISSUED FOR B.P 2019-04-12

5 FOR REVIEW 2019-08-01

6 ISSUED TO SPRINKLER CONSULTANT 2019-08-09

7 REISSUED FOR BP 2020-02-20

11 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-15

12 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-22

13 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-08-18

14 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-09-11

16 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-11-06

17 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-12-03

18 REVISED IFC 2020-12-08

19 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2021-02-09

20 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUTION 2021-04-12

21 REISSUED FOR BP APPLICATION 2021-04-12

SITE PLAN

3/16"=1'-0"
1



UP

W
H

UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

2

1

 81' - 0" 

 82' - 0" 
 83' - 0" 

 84' - 0" 

A2.03 1 A2.011

A2.02

1

MASTER

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

LIVING

ROOM

2

A3.05

DECK

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

86.67'

ENSUITE

105

132"x60"

101

60"x48"

102

48"x48"

103

24"x48"

102
120"x84"

114
32"x84"

103
32"x84"

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

10
'-
9 

3/
8"

9'
-1
1 
3/

4
"

101

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR ABOVE

104
24"x84"

D
R
E
S
S
E
R
 +

 T
V

BENCH

DRESSER + TV

G
A
S
 B

B
Q

10'-9" x 11'-5"

5'-0" x 9'-7"

11'-3" x 6'-10"

5'-9" x 7'-1"

10'-3" x 8'-10"

KITCHEN
9'-5" x 11'-5"

6'
-5

"
3'
-0

"
2'
-0

"

14'-1" x 8'-11"

14
'-
3 

1/
4
"

14'-3" x 14'-1"

14'-2" x 7'-0"

14'-2 1/8"

421

D

C

B

3

E

G

H

F

3'-8" 14'-1 5/8"

8'
-1

1 
13

/1
6"

10'-3" x 8'-10"

115
34"x84"

105
34"x84"

5'-0"

11'-5"

106

30"x24"

1

A3.01

10
'-
3 

1/
4
"

2'-0"

C
L
O
S
E
T

2'
-0

"

HRV

B.

4'-4 1/2" 7'-5 1/8" 4'-4 3/8" 2'-10 13/16" 11'-7 1/16"

LAUNDRY

BATH

ROOM

C
L
O
S
E
T

9'
-7

 1
/4

"

F
IR
E
P
L
A
C
E
 +

 T
V

14'-1 5/8"

DINING

7'-3 3/16"

11
'-
4
"

2'
-4

 1
/2

"
3'
-8

"
13

'-
6 

1/
4
"

3'
-2

 5
/8

"

4
'-
6 

1/
4
"

106
108"x84"

111
32"x84"

110
48"x84"

116
54"x84"

108

48"x48"

6'
-9

 1
/2

"

5'-9"

BEDROOM

CLOSET

10
'-
3 

3/
4
"

3'
-8

"

LIFT

11'-10" x 3'-9"

107

45"x60"

107
36"x80"

101
34"x80"

108
34"x84"

CLOSET

1'
-1
1"

109
38"x84"

3'-3 1/2"

113
60"x84"

11
'-
3 

7/
8"

89.73'

STORAGE

MECH.

CLOSET6'
-1

0 
7/

8"

1

A3.04

W6

W6
W6

W7

W6

W7

W11

W6

W6

W7

W6

W3

W3

W4

W4

W5

W12

W11

W11

W5

W5

W6

W12

W5

W5
W11

W11

W5

W7

W6

W6

W1

W5

W1

W5

W1

W5

W5

W5

REFER TO DETAIL 2 

ON SHEET A4.09 FOR 

THE BOTTOM SECTION 

OF THIS WALL

REFER TO DETAIL 2 

ON SHEET A4.09 FOR 

THE BOTTOM SECTION 

OF THIS WALL

112
30"x60"

2'-2 7/16"

4
'-
10
 1
/2

"

117
38"x60"

C
L
O
S
E
T

11
'-
10
" W7

87.08'

1

A3.05

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
7'
-1
 1
3/

16
"

7'
-5

 3
/1

6"
5'
-9

 9
/1

6"
2'
-3

"
5'
-1

 7
/1

6"
2'
-0

 1
3/

16
"

6'
-4

 1
5/

16
"

1'
-4

 3
/4

"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-9

"
17

'-
10
 3

/4
"

3" EXTERIOR INSULATION

REFER TO DETAIL 2 ON 

SHEET A4.08 

PAVERS ON 

CONCRETE SLAB 

P
A
V
E
R
S
 O

N
 C

O
N
C
R
E
T
E
 S

L
A
B
 

PAVERS ON CONCRTE 

4'-1 5/16"

19
'-
2 

5/
8"

W1

7'
-8

 1
/4

"
7'
-5

 5
/1

6"
4
'-
2 

1/
2"

5'
-1

1 
13

/1
6"

2'
-1
1 
11
/1
6"

2'
-1
1 
1/
4
"

5'
-5

 1
/1

6"
1'
-6

 3
/1

6"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
3'
-2

 9
/1

6"
7'
-0

 3
/8

"

6'-10 1/16" 7'-10 1/16"

7'
-0

 3
/8

"

6'-7 3/4" 6'-4 3/4" 14'-8 1/8"

3'
-1

 1
/2

"
4
'-
9 

7/
16

"
17

'-
4
 5

/8
"

4'-9 9/16" 4'-0 1/2"

86.67'

2'-3" 2'-6 9/16"

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

P
R
O
P
O
S
E
D
 T

A
N
K
 B

E
L
O
W

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 

2%
 

2%
 

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE

2% 2% 

2%
 

3'-6"

9" 3'-0" 2'-0"

4'-4" ROUGH OP.

89.73'

86.67'

86.67'

86.67'

6"
11
'-
2 

1/
2"

6"

2 9/16" 7'-11" 9 7/16"

6" 8'-4" 6"

6"
6'
-5

 1
/2

"
6"

A

2'
-8

"

T.O.C 89.01'

REFER TO DETAIL 2 

ON SHEET A4.12 FOR 

THE BOTTOM SECTION 

OF THIS WALL

REFER TO DETAIL 2 

ON SHEET A4.12 FOR 

THE BOTTOM SECTION 

OF THIS WALL

T.O.C 89.01'

W7

1'
-0

 5
/8

"

PERGOLA ABOVE

PERGOLA ABOVE

REFER TO DETAIL 4 

ON SHEET A4.17 

REFER TO DETAIL 4 

ON SHEET A4.17 

P.L.   46.75'   (14.25 m)

88.34'

88.34'

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

R
O
A
D
 W

ID
EN

I N
G

1.
22

 m

PLANTER

PLANTER

PERIWINKLE LANE GARAGE ENTRANCE

MAIN ENTRANCE

GARBAGE 

ENCLOSURE

ENTRANCE

79.46'

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE CONCRETE PARAPET

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR ABOVE

DN

GUARDRAIL 

HEIGHT 3' 6" 

3'
-3

"
1'
-3

"

2'
-4

"
2'
-0

"
1'
-2

"

1'-5" 3'-7"

86.67'

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
IL
 H

E
IG
H
T
 3

' 
6
" 

CO

CO

F

4'-8 11/16" 3'-0" 4'-5" 2'-0"

7'
-8

 7
/8

"
3'
-8

"

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-9

"

30'-10 1/2"

1.
22

 m

3'
-1
1 
7/

8"

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
IL
 H

E
IG
H
T
 3

' 
6
" 

7'
-0

 3
/8

"
4
6'
-6

 9
/1

6"

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

FROSTED GLASS 

3'-8"

RAISED FLOOR R
A
IS
E
D
 F

L
O
O
R
 

5'
-9

"

7'-1 3/16"6'-10 3/8" 2'-0" 8'-10 1/16"

(9
 T

R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 9

'-
2"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

10
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 9

/
16

" 
E
A
C
H

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

VRB46 DIRECT VENT 

KINGSMAN LINEAR FIREPLACE/ 

OPTIONAL UPGRADE 

NAPOLEON ROGUE XT 525 SIB BBQ 

(NATURAL GAS) 

3'-8"

3'
-5

 1
/2

"4
"

3'-8"

A2.03 1 A2.011

A2.02

1

2

A3.05

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

R
O
A
D
 W

ID
EN

I N
G

1.
22

 m

1 2 3

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

PERGOLA ABOVE

PERGOLA ABOVE

ELECTRIC 

CHARGING STATION

421

D

C

B

3

E

G

H

F

001
264"x80"

1

A3.01

PLANTER

HORIZONTAL

BICYCLE SPACE

9875421 3 6

LIFT

ELECTRIC 

CHARGING STATION

2.60 m

8'-6 3/8"

2.60 m

8'-6 3/8"

2.60 m

8'-6 3/8"

5'-9"

P
L
A
N
T
E
R
 A

R
E
A

P
A
R
K
IN
G

P
A
R
K
IN
G

P
A
R
K
IN
G

3'-7 7/8"

6'
-9

 1
/2

"

GARBAGE CANS

7'
-3

"

1:
14

 S
LO

P
E 

D
O
W
N

19
'-
11
 1
1/

16
"

GAS METER

1

A3.04

W13

W4

W4

W4

W4

W2

W2

W2

W2

W2

W2

W4

W4

005
36"x80"

EXTENT OF WALKWAY AT LEVEL ABOVE 

T.O.C IS 5" BELOW THE GARAGE SLAB

7'-11 1/16" 18'-0"

80.48'

5'
-0

"

1:
12
 S

LO
P
E 

D
O
W
N

14
'-
1"

5'
-0

"

1:
12
 S

LO
P
E 

D
O
W
N

10
'-
7 

9/
16

"
5'
-0

"

78.92'

80.98'

81.16'

5'
-0

"
1:
12
 S

LP
 D

N

2'
-3

"
5'
-0

"

79.92'

78.21'

77.33'

78.21'

78.21'

4'-4 13/16" 2'-0 3/16"

A4.15
1

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-9

"
13

'-
10

 1
1/
16

"

4'-3 7/8"

80.90'

20
'-
0 

1/
8"

A4.13
7

Sim

A4.13
7

Sim

M
O
D
U
L
A
R
 D

E
T
E
N
T
IO
N
 T

A
N
K

BUILDING 

SUMP

SUMP WITH 

DUPLEX PUMP 

SYSTEM

A4.17
2

3'-0" 2'-0"

9'-9 13/16"

FACE TO FACE

2'-0 3/16"

7'
-1
0 

1/
16

"

W2

9"

3'-6"

4'-4" ROUGH OP.

6'
-0

"

2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0"

4
'-
0"

LIFT

MACHINE

RM.

4'-0 5/8" 4'-4 13/16"

R
 @

5
.2
5
"

2

W
13

S
T
A
IR
 W

ID
T
H

3'
-8

"

4'-8 15/16"

002
36"x80"

EXIT

ROUTE

79.80'

4
%
 S

L
O
P
E
 D

O
W
N

ROLLING UP DOOR

5'
-5

 1
/8

"
4
'-
5 

1/
8"

11'-6 15/16"

003
36"x80"

004
32"x80"

18
'-
7 

1/
8"

W13

W4

18'-0"5'
-1
 1
3/

16
"

4
'-
3 

3/
8"

3'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

1'
-0

"
11
'-
0 

9/
16

"

2%
 

2% 2% 

2%
 

2%
 

2% 2% 

2%
 

A

W14

45 MIN FRR DOOR

7 9/16" 1'-4"

23'-3 1/8"

2'-0"

1'-4"
7 9/16"

2'-0"
TRENCH DRAIN

2
0
%
 S

L
O
P
E
 D

O
W
N

45 MIN FRR DOOR

80.50'

PLANTER

P.L.   46.75'   (14.25 m)

T.O.W 84.40'

T.O.W 84.40'

PERIWINKLE LANE GARAGE ENTRANCE

MAIN ENTRANCE GARBAGE 

ENCLOSURE

ENTRANCE

4
%
 S

L
O
P
E
 D

O
W
N

78.21'

REFER TO DETAIL 1 

ON SHEET A4.14 

FOR DOOR DETAIL

REFER TO DETAIL 4 

ON SHEET A4.17 

REFER TO DETAIL 4 

ON SHEET A4.17 

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR ABOVE

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR ABOVE

F

24'-5 15/16"

5'
-6

 1
/8

"
9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-7

"

3'-11 3/16"

22
'-
9 

3/
8"

30
'-
8 

1/
8"

6'-3" 5'-3 15/16"

7'
-8

 3
/8

"
15

'-
1"

36'-4"

22
'-
9 

3/
8"

8'-1 7/8"

RAMP WIDTH

3'-8"

6" 8'-4" 6"

6" 7'-11" 6"

7'
-8

 3
/8

"
4
6'
-5

 1
/8

"

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

30'-10 1/2"

5.
8
0 

m

19
'-
0 

3/
8"

(9
 T

R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 9

'-
2"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

10
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 9

/
16
" 

E
A
C
H

(R
EF

ER
 T

O
 C

R
EU

S
 D

R
A
W
IN
G
S
 F

O
R
  

D
ET

A
IL
)

3'-8"

79.82' 81.43'

80.90'

80.81'

80.38'

79.92'

80.22'

80.12'

80.90'

80.50'

80.22'

80.90'

79.40'

78.92'

ASPHALT ROLLOVER 

REFER TO CIVIL DWG

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

HEAT DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM

ELECTRICAL PANEL

FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

F

COMBO CO DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARMCO

SCALE

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

350-440 W Hastings Steet, 
Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6B 1L1

info@bradburyarchitecture.ca
604-731-7227

REVISIONS / ISSUES:

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND 

SHALL INFORM BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE OF ANY ERRORS,  OMISSIONS, VARIATIONS FROM 

DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE 

ARCHITECT ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE FOR REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL AT LEAST CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITIONS 

OF ALL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS APPLICABLE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO SUPPLY CAD FILES FOR THIS 

PROJECT TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS; BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE AND IT'S 

EMPLOYEES ARE NOT LIABLE TO ANY OTHER PARTIES RELATING TO THE USE OF THESE 

DRAWINGS.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE DRAWINGS ARE PRODUCED TO 

SCALE. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FROM DOCUMENTS.

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THE DOCUMENTS AND DESIGN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 

ARE, AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE 

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BRADBURY 

ARCHITECTURE. ALL DESIGN AND RELATED INFORMATION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, SHOWN 

ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE EXPRESS USE FOR THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY 

AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE.

P
LO

T
 D

A
T
E:

NOTE: 

THESE ARCHITECTURAL IFC DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED BY OUR OFFICE WITHOUT 

FINALIZED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS, THEREFORE THERE REMAINS ITEMS 

BEYOND OUR REASONABLE CONTROL OR COORDINATION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED WITH EVERYONE’S KNOWLEDGE OF THIS LIMITATION 

AND AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS IS BEING DONE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE TO 

REASONABLE ADVANCE WORK ON SITE FROM A COMMON REFERENCE.

As indicated

6
/7

/
20

2
2 

2
:1
5
:3
5
 P

M

A1.01

FLOOR PLANS L0 L1

1804

524,S FLETCHER ROAD,GIBSONS ,BC

GIBSONS' MULTI-FAMILY

2022-06-03

NK

RB

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

L1 - MAIN
1/4" = 1'-0"

1
L0

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-08-03

2 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-09-20

3 REVISED PER ADP COMMENTS 2018-10-02

4 ISSUED FOR B.P 2019-04-12

5 FOR REVIEW 2019-08-01

7 REISSUED FOR BP 2020-02-20

11 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-15

12 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-22

13 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-08-18

14 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-09-11

16 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-11-06

17 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-12-03

18 REVISED IFC 2020-12-08

19 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2021-02-09

20 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUTION 2021-04-12

21 REISSUED FOR BP APPLICATION 2021-04-12



UP

WH

WH

UP

A2.03 1 A2.011

BEDROOM

2

A3.05

BATHROOM

BED ROOM

MASTER

BEDROOM

L2 DECK

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

213
34"x84"

202
120"x84"

203
120"x84"

10
'-
9 

9/
16

"
50

'-
7 

3/
16

"
12

'-
3 

7/
16

"
6'
-1
0"

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

2'-0"

4'-7 1/2"

3'
-6

"

201

LAUNDRY

DOTTED LINE 

DENOTES PROJECTION 

OF FLOOR ABOVE

C
L
O
S
E
T

DRESSER + TV

GAS BBQ

KITCHEN

DINING

LIVING

ROOM

9'
-1
 1
5/

16
"

15
'-
4
 3

/4
"

11'-3" x 12'-7"

8'-5" x 4'-7"

8'-5" x 5'-3"

7'-2" x 5'-5"

12'-4" x 8'-5"

8'-0" x 11'-6"

14'-3" x 9'-2"

14'-3" x 15'-4"

421

D

C

B

3

E

G

H

F

I

12
'-
7 

7/
16

"

207

24"x60"

206

24"x60"

D
R
E
S
S
E
R
 +

 T
V

11'-3"

1

A3.01

205

24"x60"

204

24"x60"

203

96"x60"

202

45"x60"

L2
96.09'

8'-10" x 8'-6"

14'-3 5/8"

6'
-1
 1
3/

16
"

3'
-4

 1
/2

"
2'
-0

"

8'-5 1/8"

F
IR
E
P
L
A
C
E
 +

 T
V

8'-5 13/16"

2'-2 1/2"

3'
-0

 5
/1

6" H
R
VB.

MECH.

Room

MECH. RM

2'-0"

CLOSET

2'
-0

"

CLOSET

3'-6"

12
'-
4
 7

/1
6"

7'-2"

5'
-5

 1
5/

16
"

4
'-
7 

3/
8"

2'
-7

 5
/8

"

8'-5 1/2"

5'
-5

 1
/2

"
3'
-5

 1
/4

"

8'-10"

5'
-9

 1
/4

"

14'-3 5/8"

96.09'

3'-1 1/2" 4'-0 5/8" 7'-1 1/2"

4
'-
6"

4
'-
7"

5'-9 5/8" 3'-0"

23
'-
11
 1
5/

16
"

6'
-1
 1
3/

16
"

3'
-0

"

2'-0"

201

45"x60"

209
36"x84"

211
34"x84"

210
54"x84"

212
32"x84"

217
48"x84"

216
32"x84"

215
30"x84"

214
38"x84"

2'
-0

"

2'
-0

"

LIFT BATHROOM

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

6'
-9

 1
/2

"

5'-9"

8'
-7

 3
/4

"3'-11 9/16" 5'-0"

2'-8" 3'-4 9/16" 2'-11"

8'-11" x 8'-7"

1'
-1
0"

201
36"x80"

206
32"x84"

205
34"x84"

208
24"x84"

207
48"x84"

204
36"x80"

14'-8 1/2"4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2"

1

A3.04

W11W11

W5

W11

W11

W6

W6

W7

W7 W7

W7

W6

W7

W7

W6

W5

W6

W6

W6

W6

W5

W5

W11

W5

W6

W11

W7

W7

W9

W7

W6

W5

W5

W1W1

W5

W8

W8

1

A3.05

A4.15
2

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

11
'-
11
"

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-9

"

W5

218
34"x80"

W5

P
A
V
E
R
S
 O

N
 C

O
N
C
R
E
T
E
 S

L
A
B

P
A
V
E
R
S
 O

N
 W

O
O
D
 J

O
IS
T
S
 

6'
-9

 1
/4

"
3'
-3

 1
1/
16

"
11
'-
3 

5/
16

"
4
'-
2 

1/
2"

4
'-
5 

1/
4
"

4
'-
6 

1/
4
"

5'
-2

 1
/8

"
4
'-
8 

3/
8"

3'
-3

 5
/8

"
2'
-1

0 
7/

8"
9'
-3

"
1'
-6

 5
/8

"

6'-4 3/4" 5'-10 3/4" 7'-6" 7'-8 1/8"

2'
-1

 3
/4

"
8'
-0

 7
/1

6"
5'
-5

 1
/4

"

4'-3 1/16"

6'-6 1/2"

1'
-9

 7
/8

"
5'
-8

 1
/8

"
7'
-3

 9
/1

6"
1'
-9

 1
/2

"
3'
-2

 1
/4

"

2'
-0

 1
/2

"
8'
-9

 1
/1

6"

1'-6 1/2" 29'-4 11/16" 1'-6 1/2"

8'
-9

 1
/1

6"

12
'-
5"

11
'-
11
 1
/2

"

1'-1 11/16" 2'-7 1/16"

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

96.09'

W9

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

ADD EXTRA LAYER OF FIRE 

RETARDANT PLYWOOD TO 

INTERIOR SIDE OF WALLS FOR 

FIXING THE EQUIPMENT

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% 2% 

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% 2% 

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE2% 

3'-6"

W8

9" 3'-0" 2'-0"

4'-4"ROUGH OP.

3'-8"
4'-3 5/16"

A

W1

5'
-0

 1
/1

6"
5'
-3

 1
/4

"

W6

STORAGE
5'-4"x2'-2"

219
34"x80"

W11

W11

95.26'

88.34'

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

88.34'

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE WOODEN PARAPET

DOTTED LINE 

DENOTES PROJECTION 

OF FLOOR ABOVE

DOTTED LINE 

DENOTES PROJECTION 

OF FLOOR ABOVE

DN

2'
-8

"
1'
-6

"

1'
-9

"
2'
-3

"
1'
-9

"
1'
-7

"

L
A
N
D
S
C
A
P
E 

U
N
D
E
R
 T

H
E 

S
T
A
IR
S

WATER ENTRY & 

PRV ENTRY STATION

SPRINKLER VALVE 

STATION

F

96.09'

96.09'

CO

CO

3'
-0

"

3'-1 1/2"

8'-5 1/8"

3'
-7

 3
/4

"

2'
-1

1 
3/

8"
3'
-1
1 
1/
2"

7'
-8

 1
/4

"
3'
-7

 3
/4

"
13

'-
8 

1/
4
"

10
'-
3 

11
/1
6"

10'-8" 21'-0 7/16"

31'-8 7/16"

8'
-1

0 
3/

4
"

2'-2 15/16"

10
'-
9 

9/
16

"
15

'-
7 

7/
16

"
8'
-2

"
4
'-
11
 3

/4
"

14
'-
9 

9/
16

"
7'
-0

 1
/2

"

19
'-
1 
7/

16
"

50
'-
7 

3/
16

"
10

'-
9 

9/
16

"

8'
-2

"

1'-3"

1'-4"

3'-8"

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

VRB46 DIRECT VENT 

KINGSMAN LINEAR FIREPLACE/ 

OPTIONAL UPGRADE 

NAPOLEON ROGUE XT 525 SIB BBQ 

(NATURAL GAS) 

W6

A2.03 1 A2.011

2

A3.05

BEDROOM

L3 DECK

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

8'
-2

"
2'
-0

"
7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

9'
-2

 1
/2

"

LAUNDRY

302

45"x60"

302
120"x84"

10 1/2"

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

8'-11 1/8"

301

DOTTED LINE DENOTED 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR 

ABOVE

F
IR
E
P
L
A
C
E
 +

 T
V

G
A
S
 B

B
Q

14'-3" x 13'-7"

14'-3" x 9'-6"

9'-1" x 13'-6"

9'-9" x 3'-8"

14'-6' x 4'-0"

11'-1" x 10'-11"

7'-4" x 9'-3"

421

D

C

B

3

E

G

H

F

I

ENTRANCE

10
'-
11
 1
/8

"

1

A3.01

6'
-3

 3
/4

"

2'
-0

"

BATH

ROOM

BED ROOM

6'-0"10'-0"

10
'-
2 

3/
8"

10'-2" x 9'-5"

11'-1 1/8"

9'-3" x 6'-1"

H
R
V

B.

2'
-0

"4'-3 1/2"

2'
-7

 3
/4

"

3'
-0

"

HALLWAY

MIRROR

BENCH

4'-0"

9'-11" x 6'-3"

14'-0" x 9'-6"

301

54"x24"

305

24"x60"

306

24"x60"

308

54"x24"

309

45"x60"

309
42"x84"

301
36"x80"

311
32"x84"

310
34"x84"

312
34"x84"

315
60"x84"

303
120"x84"

LIFT

6'
-9

 1
/2

"

5'-9"

LIVING

ROOM

DINING

ROOM

MASTER

BEDROOM

WALK IN

CLOSET

KITCHEN

BATH

ROOM

CLOSET

13
'-
7 

15
/1
6"

9'
-6

 1
/2

"
7'
-1

0 
1/

8"
4
'-
2 

1/
2"

2'
-0

"

14'-2 3/16"

4'-10"
5'-5 3/4" 5'-11 7/8"

2'-1 7/16" 4'-8 3/16" 3'-0" 4'-6" 2'-0"

1'
-7

 1
/2

"
1'
-8

"
9'
-8

 5
/8

"
4
'-
6"

3'
-1
0"

7'
-1

0 
1/

8"
2'
-3

 1
/2

"
20

'-
10

 1
5/

16
"

7'
-4

 7
/8

"

9'-3"

6'
-1
 1
/4

"
1'
-2

 1
/2

"
13

'-
6 

1/
2"

9'-1"

9'-9 1/2"

14
'-
5 

1/
8"

3'
-8

"
5'
-8

"
5'
-5

 1
/8

"

303

24"x60"

304

24"x60"

304
36"x80"

306
32"x84"

305
32"x84"

308
34"x84"

307
24"x84"

314
54"x84"

1

A3.04

W1
W1

W6

W6

W6

W7

W7

W6

W6

W6

W5

W5

W12

W11

W11

W6

W11

W11

W6

W5

W5

W11

W5

W5

W5

W8

W8

W8

W9

W9

R
 @

6
.7
7
"

17

1

A3.05

A4.16
5

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

11
'-
11
"

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"
9'
-9

"

3" INTERIOR INSULATION

REFER TO DETAIL 2 ON 

SHEET A4.10 

P
A
V
E
R
S
 O

N
 C

O
N
C
R
E
T
E
 S

L
A
B

P
A
V
E
R
S
 O

N
 W

O
O
D
 J

O
IS
T
S
 

PAVERS ON 

CONCRETE SLAB 

4
'-
11
 1
/4

"
7'
-5

 1
5/

16
"

2'
-9

 7
/1

6"
3'
-1

0 
1/

8"
14

'-
7"

2'
-3

 1
/8

"
1'
-1
1 
3/

8"
3'
-1

1 
13

/1
6"

4
'-
11
 1
1/
16
"

1'
-1
 3

/4
"

6'
-7

 3
/4

"
2'
-1
"

6"
7'
-2

"

6 
1/

2"

1'
-6

"

7'-10 1/16" 7'-10 1/16"

7'
-2

"
7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

6'-1 7/8" 5'-7 5/8"

2'
-0

"4'-3 1/16"

5'
-1

 3
/4

"
10

'-
2 

3/
4
"

6'
-9

 5
/1

6"
10

'-
11
 7

/1
6"

5'
-3

 1
5/

16
"

4'-2 13/16"

2'
-0

 1
/2

"
7'
-2

"

1'-6 1/2" 29'-4 11/16" 1'-6 1/2"

13
'-
2 

3/
16

"
3'
-1

0 
3/

4
"

1'-1 11/16"

105.69'

105.69'

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

5'
-4

 1
3/

16
"

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE2% 

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE

2%
 

2% 

5'-3" 2'-0"

3'-6"

9" 3'-0" 2'-0"

4'-4" ROUGH OP.

307

24"x60"

2'-0"

A

8'-6"

5'
-4

"

105.69'

ELEC.

Room

ADD EXTRA LAYER OF FIRE 

RETARDANT PLYWOOD TO 

INTERIOR SIDE OF WALLS FOR 

FIXING THE EQUIPMENT

W1 W1
8'-6" x 5'-4"

105.27'

TRENCH DRAIN ABOVE

6"
6'
-1
0"

W3

3'-0"

5'
-0

"

W11

105.69'

108.52'

104.85'

95.26'

88.34'

32'-5 11/16"

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE WOODEN PARAPET

100.52'

96.09'

96.09'

105.69'

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
IL
 H

E
IG
H
T
 3

' 
6
" 

A
B
O
V
E
 W

O
O
D
E
N
 P

A
R
A
P
E
T

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

88.34'

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

DN

DN

1'-11" 3'-3"

1'-6" 3'-2 1/2" 1'-6"

1'
-2

"

TOP ENTRY L-BOX (PER BC HYDRO STANDARDS)

TAP BOX
METER STACK

200A HOUSE PANEL WITH LOCKABLE COVER

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

TELUS/SHAW DEMARC

F

CO

CO

5'
-6

 1
/8

"
57

'-
2 

1/
8"

9'
-2

 1
/2

"

4
'-
10
"

2%
 S

LO
P
E

7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

W6

2'-3 7/16"

5'-0"

2'-3 7/16"

6'-6 1/2"

1'-3"

7'
-6

"
33

'-
3 

1/
2"

5'
-1

 3
/4

"
8'
-2

"
2'
-0

"
7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

9'
-2

 1
/2

"

9'
-2

 1
/2

"
64

'-
0 

1/
8"

10'-8" 21'-0 7/16"

316
34"x80"

4
'-
8"

2'
-1
0"

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

16
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

VRB46 DIRECT VENT 

KINGSMAN LINEAR FIREPLACE/ 

OPTIONAL UPGRADE 

NAPOLEON ROGUE XT 525 SIB BBQ 

(NATURAL GAS) 

3'-8"

3'-8"

FROSTED GLASS 

W5

FROSTED 

GLASS 

313
42"x84"

CLOSET

W7

W6

W7

W7

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

HEAT DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM

ELECTRICAL PANEL

FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

F

COMBO CO DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARMCO

SCALE

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

350-440 W Hastings Steet, 
Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6B 1L1

info@bradburyarchitecture.ca
604-731-7227

REVISIONS / ISSUES:

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND 

SHALL INFORM BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE OF ANY ERRORS,  OMISSIONS, VARIATIONS FROM 

DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE 

ARCHITECT ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE FOR REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL AT LEAST CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITIONS 

OF ALL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS APPLICABLE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO SUPPLY CAD FILES FOR THIS 

PROJECT TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS; BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE AND IT'S 

EMPLOYEES ARE NOT LIABLE TO ANY OTHER PARTIES RELATING TO THE USE OF THESE 

DRAWINGS.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE DRAWINGS ARE PRODUCED TO 

SCALE. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FROM DOCUMENTS.

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THE DOCUMENTS AND DESIGN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 

ARE, AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE 

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BRADBURY 

ARCHITECTURE. ALL DESIGN AND RELATED INFORMATION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, SHOWN 

ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE EXPRESS USE FOR THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY 

AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE.

P
LO

T
 D

A
T
E:

NOTE: 

THESE ARCHITECTURAL IFC DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED BY OUR OFFICE WITHOUT 

FINALIZED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS, THEREFORE THERE REMAINS ITEMS 

BEYOND OUR REASONABLE CONTROL OR COORDINATION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED WITH EVERYONE’S KNOWLEDGE OF THIS LIMITATION 

AND AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS IS BEING DONE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE TO 

REASONABLE ADVANCE WORK ON SITE FROM A COMMON REFERENCE.

As indicated

6
/7

/
20

2
2 

2
:1
5
:3
9
 P

M

A1.02

FLOOR PLAN L2 L3

1804

524,S FLETCHER ROAD,GIBSONS ,BC

GIBSONS' MULTI-FAMILY

2022-06-03

NK

RB

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

L2
1/4" = 1'-0"

2
L3

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-08-03

2 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-09-20

3 REVISED PER ADP COMMENTS 2018-10-02

4 ISSUED FOR B.P 2019-04-12

5 FOR REVIEW 2019-08-01

6 ISSUED TO SPRINKLER CONSULTANT 2019-08-09

7 REISSUED FOR BP 2020-02-20

11 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-15

12 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-22

13 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-08-18

14 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-09-11

16 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-11-06

17 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-12-03

18 REVISED IFC 2020-12-08

19 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2021-02-09

20 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUTION 2021-04-12

21 REISSUED FOR BP APPLICATION 2021-04-12



16151413

12

11

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

WH

UP

 87' - 0
" 

 8
8
' -

 0
" 

 8
9
' -

 0
" 

 90' - 0" 

 91' - 0" 

 92' - 0" 

 93' - 0" 

 94' - 0" 

 95' - 0" 

 96' - 0" 

 9
6
' -

 0
" 

 9
6'
 - 

0"
 

 9
7
' -

 0
" 

 98' - 0
" 

 99' - 0
" 

 100' - 0" 

 101' - 0" 

 102' - 0" 

 103' - 0" 

 104' - 0" 

 105' - 0" 

 106' - 0" 

 107' - 0" 

 108' - 0" 

 109' - 0" 

 110' - 0" 

 89' - 0" 

 90' - 0" 

 90' - 0" 

 90' - 0" 

 91' - 0" 

 92' - 0" 

 93' - 0" 

 94' - 0" 

 95' - 0" 

 96' - 0" 

 97' - 0" 

 98' - 0" 

 99' - 0" 

 100' - 0" 

 101' - 0" 

 102' - 0" 

 103' - 0" 

 104' - 0" 

 105' - 0" 

 106' - 0" 

 107' - 0" 

 108' - 0" 

 109' - 0" 

 110' - 0" 

 111' - 0" 

 112' - 0" 

 1
1
2
' - 0

" 

 112' - 0" 

 113' - 0" 

 114' - 0" 

16151413

12

11

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3

A2.02

2

A2.03 1 A2.011

2

A3.05

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

115.28'

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

LIVING

ROOM

L4 DECK

10
'-
1"

9'
-5

 1
3/

16
"

8'
-1

 1
/2

"
4
'-
10

 3
/4

"

6'
-2

"
38

'-
3 

11
/1
6"

21
'-
8 

11
/1
6"

401
36"x80"

404

24"x60"

405

24"x60"

403
120"x84"

407

54"x24"

5.
80

 m

19
'-
0 

3/
8"

15'-8 1/8"

60
'-
0 

3/
8"

60
'-
0 

3/
8"

6'
-2

"

10 1/2"

4 5 6

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

9'-7 3/4"

14'-3 5/8"

5'
-0

"

5'
-7

 3
/4

"

7'-10 3/4"

401

P.L.   46.85'   (14.28 m)

GUARDRAIL 3' 6"

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF FLOOR 

ABOVE

2'
-0

 1
/2

"
19

'-
8 

3/
16

"

2'-0 1/2" 14'-0 1/4" 1'-6 1/2"

1'-6 1/2" 15'-6 1/8" 14'-0 1/4"

GREEN WALL IN THIS AREA

404
120"x84"

ELECTRIC CHARGING 

STATION FOR CAR

11'-9" x 10'-1"

DINING

KITCHEN

14'-3" x 18'-7"

2'
-0

"
3'
-1
0"

8'
-0

"
17

'-
6 

11
/1
6"

13'-10" x 10'-2"

13'-9" x 8'-9"

9'-7" x 5'-0"

L4 DECK

421

D

C

B

3

E

G

H

F

I

407
32"x84"

406
32"x84"

10'-2 1/4"

406

84"x60"

401

108"x60"

11'-9 1/2"

ENT.LOBBY
5'-6" x 3'-8"

3'-8 7/8"

1

A3.01

6'-2" x 4'-0"

4'-0 1/4"

LAUNDRY

13'-9 3/4"

CLOSET

CLOSET

7'-4 11/16" 3'-0" 3'-11" 2'-0"

MECH. RM. / STORAGE

HRVB.

8'
-9

 1
5/

16
"

2'-0"

2'
-0

"

8'-3 1/4"

8'-9 3/4" 5'-0"

6'
-2

 1
5/

16
"

F
IR
E
P
L
A
C
E
 +

 T
V

403

58"x42"

402

54"x24"

402
32"x80"

409
32"x84"

405
54"x84"

408
96"x84"

115.28'

1

A3.04

W7

W7 W6

W6

W6W5 W5

W7

W5

W5

W5

W5

W5

W6

W5

W5

W5

W5

W11

W7

2'-0"

CLASS 2 VISITOR 

BICYCLE SPACE

B
IK
E
 R

A
C
K
 S

E
C
U
R
E
L
Y
 

A
N
C
H
O
R
E
D
 T

O
 T

H
E
 F

L
O
O
R

1

A3.05

A4.16
6

LEDGER STONE AROUND 

THE ELEVATOR OVER RUN

DN

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

11
'-
11
"

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'
-1

0 
1/

2"
5'
-8

 1
/2

"

5 
15

/1
6"

2'
-8

 9
/1

6"
9'
-2

 7
/1

6"
3'
-3

 1
5/

16
"

3'
-3

 5
/8

"
7'
-4

 1
1/
16

"
7'
-2

 5
/1

6"
2'
-0

 7
/1

6"
2'
-2

 1
/1

6"

5 
13

/1
6"

21
'-
8 

11
/1
6"

7'-10 7/8" 7'-9 1/4"

8'
-8

 5
/1

6"

6'-2 7/8" 5'-6 5/8"

5'
-2

 1
/4

"
5'
-0

 1
/4

"

2'-4 1/4" 2'-0 1/2"

7'
-1

 7
/1

6"
7'
-7

 1
/1

6"
4
'-
9 

7/
8"

8'
-3

 1
/4

"
3'
-6

"

9'-8 3/4" 9'-7 7/16"
12'-6 1/4"

7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

2'
-0

 1
/2

"

1'-0"

R @ 7.2"16

3'-0" 7'-11 1/2"

3'
-0

"
2 

5/
8"

3'
-0

"

3'-6"

11'-9 1/2" 14'-3 5/8"

8'
-1

 9
/1

6"
1'
-6

"
7'
-1
"

1'
-3

"
3'
-3

"
1'
-1

0 
3/

8"
7'
-9

"
5'
-6

 1
/2

"

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF CANOPY ABOVE

30'-10 1/2"

2.60 m

8'-6 3/8"

2.60 m

8'-6 3/8"

2.50 m

8'-2 7/16"

3'
-1

1 
15

/1
6"

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.10
5

Sim

A4.13
4

Sim

A4.13
4

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

A4.13
1

Sim

3'
-6

"

CANOPY DRAIN PIPE

CANOPY DRAIN PIPE

A4.13
1

Sim

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 

2% 

2%
 

115.19'

3
%
 S

L
O
P
E
 D

O
W
N

TRENCH 

DRAIN

6'
-0

"

2
%
 S

L
O
P
E
 D

O
W
N

114.78'

114.95'

LPT

116.50'

108.46'

1.50 m

4'-11"

WATER CONNECTION

1.00 m

3'-3 5/16"

STANDARD 

STALL

STANDARD 

STALL

SMALL CAR 

STALL

3'-5 5/16"

5.
0
0 

m

16
'-
4
 7

/8
"

114.86'

115.65'

6'-7 5/8"

5'-9 5/16"

105.69'

96.09'

114.70'

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

S
LO

P
ED

 L
A
N
D
S
CA

P
E

LA
N
D
S
CA

P
E 88.34'

88.34'

95.26'

100.52'

104.85'

108.52'

GUARDRAIL 

HEIGHT 3' 6"

96.09'

DN

DN

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
IL
 3

' 
6
"

FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

13
'-
8 

3/
4
"

7'
-4

 1
/4

"

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE WOODEN PARAPET

G
U
A
R
D
R
A
IL
 H

E
IG
H
T
 3

' 
6
" 

A
B
O
V
E
 W

O
O
D
E
N
 P

A
R
A
P
E
T

2'-4" 3'-6"

CO

CO

F

1'-3"

10
'-
1"

5'-0"

19
'-
6 

3/
8"

10
'-
1"

8'
-8

 5
/1

6"
13

'-
9 

3/
4
"

7'
-1

0 
15

/1
6"

6"

6'
-1
0 

1/
4
"

115.13'

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

(1
5 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
3'
-9

" 
(E
A
CH

 R
U
N
 1
1"
)

16
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

(1
6 

T
R
EA

D
 @

 1
' 
EA

CH
 T

R
EA

D
)

T
O
T
A
L 

R
U
N
 1
4
'-
8"

 (
EA

CH
 R

U
N
 1
1"
)

17
 R

IS
E
R
 @

 6
 3

/
4
" 

E
A
C
H

W
6

1'-0"

A
 3

0
4
 G

R
A
D
E
 S

T
A
IN
L
E
S
S
 

S
T
E
E
L
 F

IN
IS
H
 S

W
E
R
V
E
 R

A
C
K
 

(S
U
R
F
A
C
E
 M

O
U
N
T
E
D
 B

Y
 D

E
R
O
 

B
IK
E
 R

A
C
K
 C

O

2'-0"

VRB46 DIRECT VENT 

KINGSMAN LINEAR FIREPLACE/ 

OPTIONAL UPGRADE 

W5

W7

BBQ

A2.02

2

A2.03 1 A2.011

WALK IN

CLOSET

2

A3.05

MASTER

BEDROOM

1

A3.03

1

A3.02

ENSUITE

ENSUITE

BEDROOM

L5 DECK

23'-6 7/8"

10 1/2"

8'
-2

 5
/1

6"
12

'-
11
 5

/1
6"

20
'-
8 

1/
8"

509
32"x84"

510
32"x84"

501
96"x84"

1'-1"

10 1/2"

11
'-
11
 1
/4

"
6'
-9

 1
/8

"
16

'-
6 

3/
4
"

4
7'
-1

1 
11
/1
6"

1'
-2

"

3'-2 3/4" 4'-11 1/4"

505

36"x72"

P
.L

.   1
1
3
.9

5
'   (3

4
.7

3
 m

)

P
.L

.   1
1
2
. 0

9
'    (3

4
.1

7
 m

)

13
'-
11
 1
/8

"

1'
-9

 1
/4

"

1'-6 1/2"

124.88'

1'
-2

"
13

'-
5"

5'-1 1/2"
5'-9"

DOTTED LINE 

DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF 

ROOF ABOVE

5'-0" 10'-10 5/8"

5'-2" 10'-3 3/4"

CLOSET

508
34"x84"

TV

D
R
E
S
S
E
R
 +

 T
V

5'-0" x 14'-0"

10'-10" x 11'-7"

10'-3" x 13'-9"

5'-2" x 11'-4"

8'-6" x 5'-0"

L5 DECK

14'-6 1/8"

9 3/4" 2'-11 1/2" 2'-8" 3'-7" 5'-1 1/2" 2'-5 7/8" 10'-9"

1'
-2

 3
/4

"

6'
-8

 1
/1

6"
7"

12
'-
7 

13
/1
6"

19
'-
7"

1'
-1
 1
/8

"

421

D

3

E

G

H

F

I

504
34"x84"

503

42"x48"

503
30"x80"

502

36"x48"

501

186"x18"

8'-5 3/4"

DN

11
'-
8 

1/
2"

2'-0 1/2"

5'
-1

1 
3/

8"

1

A3.01

505
60"x84"

11
'-
7 

3/
4
"

2'
-4

 1
/2

"

2'
-0

"

11'-5"

4'-5 5/8"

6'
-2

 5
/8

"

3'-1 3/4" 3'-6" 8'-9 1/8"

504

24"x60"

502
72"x84"

1

A3.04

W5

W6

W6

W7

W6

W5

W5

W11 W6

W5

W5

W6

W5

W5

W5

W11

W6

1

A3.05

3'
-1

 5
/1

6"
3'
-1

 5
/1

6"

3'-0"

3'
-0

"
3'
-0

"

5'
-0

"

R @ 7.2"16

4'-4 1/2" 11'-9 1/2" 14'-8 1/2"

11
'-
11
"

6'
-7

 1
/2

"
14

'-
7"

4
'-
2 

1/
2"

8'
-1
1 
1/
2"

9'-8 1/4"
9'-6"

1'
-1
 1
/8

"
10

'-
10

 1
/8

"

4'-3 1/4" 8'-9 7/8" 1'-5"

3'
-9

 9
/1

6"
2'
-1
1 
9/

16
"

4
'-
7 

3/
4
"

11
'-
11
"

1'-0 1/2"

1'
-0

"

1'-1"

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF ROOF ABOVE

1'-0"

1'-0"

1'
-0

"

D
O
T
T
E
D
 L

IN
E
 D

E
N
O
T
E
S
 

P
R
O
JE

C
T
IO
N
 O

F
 R

O
O
F
 A

B
O
V
E

DOTTED LINE DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF ROOF ABOVE

6'
-2

"

CANOPY DRAIN CANOPY DRAIN 

8'-1 3/4" 8'-1 3/4"

CABLE 

AXIS

CABLE 

AXIS

CABLE 

AXIS

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 

2% 2% 

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% 

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

124.88'

124.66'

10'-0 3/4" 9 3/4"

10'-2 1/2"

2% SLOPE 2% SLOPE

PSL BEAM TO 

REMAIN ABOVE

PSL BEAM TO REMAIN ABOVE

DOTTED LINE 

DENOTES 

PROJECTION OF 

ROOF ABOVE

1'
-0

"

1'-0"

CANOPY CANOPY

GUARDRAIL 

HEIGHT 3' 6"

W5

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE WOODEN PARAPET

GUARDRAIL HEIGHT 3' 6" 

ABOVE WOODEN PARAPET

P.L.   46.85'   (14.28 m)

CO

6'
-2

"
35

'-
3 

1/
8"

6'
-6

 5
/8

"

3'-4 1/4" 1'-0 1/2" 9'-1 7/8" 19'-2 1/4"

32'-8 7/8"

20'-10 3/8"

L
5
 O

V
E
R
H
A
N
G

32'-7 3/8"

512
32"x84"

6'
-0

 1
/4

"

11
'-
4
 3

/4
"

2'
-0

"
3'
-0

"

LINEN

LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

HEAT DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM

ELECTRICAL PANEL

FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

F

COMBO CO DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARMCO

SCALE

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

350-440 W Hastings Steet, 
Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6B 1L1

info@bradburyarchitecture.ca
604-731-7227

REVISIONS / ISSUES:

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND 

SHALL INFORM BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE OF ANY ERRORS,  OMISSIONS, VARIATIONS FROM 

DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE 

ARCHITECT ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE FOR REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL AT LEAST CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITIONS 

OF ALL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS APPLICABLE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO SUPPLY CAD FILES FOR THIS 

PROJECT TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS; BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE AND IT'S 

EMPLOYEES ARE NOT LIABLE TO ANY OTHER PARTIES RELATING TO THE USE OF THESE 

DRAWINGS.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE DRAWINGS ARE PRODUCED TO 

SCALE. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FROM DOCUMENTS.

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THE DOCUMENTS AND DESIGN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 

ARE, AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE 

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BRADBURY 

ARCHITECTURE. ALL DESIGN AND RELATED INFORMATION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, SHOWN 

ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE EXPRESS USE FOR THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY 

AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE.

P
LO

T
 D

A
T
E:

NOTE: 

THESE ARCHITECTURAL IFC DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED BY OUR OFFICE WITHOUT 

FINALIZED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS, THEREFORE THERE REMAINS ITEMS 

BEYOND OUR REASONABLE CONTROL OR COORDINATION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED WITH EVERYONE’S KNOWLEDGE OF THIS LIMITATION 

AND AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS IS BEING DONE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE TO 

REASONABLE ADVANCE WORK ON SITE FROM A COMMON REFERENCE.

As indicated

6
/7

/
20

2
2 

2
:1
5
:4
1 
P
M

A1.03

FLOOR PLAN L4 L5

1804

524,S FLETCHER ROAD,GIBSONS ,BC

GIBSONS' MULTI-FAMILY

2022-06-03

NK

RB

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

L4

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

L5

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-08-03

2 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-09-20

3 REVISED PER ADP COMMENTS 2018-10-02

4 ISSUED FOR B.P 2019-04-12

5 FOR REVIEW 2019-08-01

6 ISSUED TO SPRINKLER CONSULTANT 2019-08-09

7 REISSUED FOR BP 2020-02-20

11 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-15

12 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-22

13 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-08-18

14 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-09-11

16 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-11-06

17 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-12-03

18 REVISED IFC 2020-12-08

19 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2021-02-09

20 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUTION 2021-04-12

21 REISSUED FOR BP APPLICATION 2021-04-12

22 AS-BUILT SET 2022-06-03



D
N

A
2
.0

2

2

A
2
.0

3
1

A
2
.0

1
1

A
2
.0

2

1

1

A
3
.0

3

1

A
3
.0

2

P
.L

.   4
6
.7

5
'   (1

4
.2

5
 m

)

P
.L

.   4
6
.8

5
'   (1

4
.2

8
 m

)

1
3

3
.8

8
'

G
R
E
E
N
 R

O
O
F

G
R
E
E
N
 R

O
O
F

G
R
EE

N
 R

O
O
F

4
2

1

DCB

3

E G HF I

1

A
3
.0

1

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2% SLOPE2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%2% SLOPE

2%
 S

LO
P
E

2%
 S

LO
P
E

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 5

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 5

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 5

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 5

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 4

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 4

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 4

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 3

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 3

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 2

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 2

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 2

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 3

DRAIN @ LEVEL 5

DRAIN @ LEVEL 5

A

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 5

P
S
L
 B

E
A
M
 T

O
 R

E
M
A
IN

P
S
L
 B

E
A
M
 

T
O
 R

E
M
A
IN

L
P
T

1
1

4
.7

0
'

1
1

5
.2

8
'

9
6

.0
9

'

1
0

5
.6

9
'

1
2

4
.8

8
'

1
2

4
.8

8
'

1
2

4
.8

8
'

1
2

4
.6

6
'

8
6

.6
7

'

8
8

.8
1

'

9
0

.8
0

'

9
6

.0
9

'

1
0

5
.6

9
'

L
2
 D

E
C
K

L
3
 D

E
C
K

L
4
 D

E
C
K

L
5
 D

E
C
K

L
5
 D

E
C
K

C
A
N
O
P
Y

4
5

6

P
A
R
K
IN
G

S
T
A
N
D
A
R
D

P
A
R
K
IN
G

S
M
A
L
L
 C

A
R

P
A
R
K
IN
G

S
T
A
N
D
A
R
D

D
R
A
IN
 @

 L
E
V
E
L
 3

L
5
 D

E
C
K

1
0

8
.5

2
'

1
0

4
.8

5
'

1
0

0
.5

2
'

9
5

.2
6

'

8
8

.3
4

'

11'-11"6'-7 1/2"14'-7"4'-2 1/2"8'-11 1/2"9'-10 1/2"5'-8 1/2"9'-9"
4
'-
4
 1/2"

11'-9 1/
2"

14
'-8

 1/2"

1
3

2
.6

0
'

L
1

L
2

9
6

.0
9

'
L
2

L
3

D
N

D
N

D
N

P
L
A
N
T
E
R
 

O
V
ER

 LIFT
 

O
V
ER

 R
U
N

4
 1/2"

18'-10
 11/ 16"

4
 1/2"

4 1/2"18'-8 3/8"16'-9 3/4"4 1/2"

4
 1/2"

11'-2 7/16 "
7'-8 1/4

"
10'-9"

4
 1/2"

4 1/2"

6'-4 5/8"

4 1/2"

21'-11 1/8"

4
 1/2"

9'-9 3/8"
4
 1/2"

18'-5 1/4
"

4
 1/2"

O
U
T
L
IN
E
 O

F
 W

A
LL

 

@
 LE

V
EL

 B
E
LO

W

OUTLINE OF WALL 

@ LEVEL BELOW

OUTLINE OF WALL 

@ LEVEL BELOW

O
U
T
LIN

E O
F W

A
L
L 

@
 LEV

EL
 B

E
LO

W

1
3

3
.8

8
'

(16 TREAD @ 1' EACH TREAD)

TOTAL RUN 14'-8" (EACH RUN 11")

17 RISER @ 6 3/4" EACH

(9 TREAD @ 1' EACH TREAD)

TOTAL RUN 9'-2" (EACH RUN 11")

10 RISER @ 6 9/16" EACH

(15 TREAD @ 1' EACH TREAD)

TOTAL RUN 13'-9" (EACH RUN 11")

16 RISER @ 6 3/4" EACH

(16 TREAD @ 1' EACH TREAD)

TOTAL RUN 14'-8" (EACH RUN 11")

17 RISER @ 6 3/4" EACH
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20% SLOPE DOWN

3% SLOPE DOWN

7% SLOPE DOWN

1.5% SLOPE DN 3% SLOPE DN

P.L.   112.09'  (34.17 m)

P.L.   113.95'  (34.73 m)

PLAN 6125 / S FLETCHER RD

STRATA PLAN LMS2653 / S FLETCHER RD
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SCALE

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

350-440 W Hastings Steet, 
Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6B 1L1

info@bradburyarchitecture.ca
604-731-7227

REVISIONS / ISSUES:

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND 

SHALL INFORM BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE OF ANY ERRORS,  OMISSIONS, VARIATIONS FROM 

DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE 

ARCHITECT ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE FOR REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL AT LEAST CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITIONS 

OF ALL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS APPLICABLE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO SUPPLY CAD FILES FOR THIS 

PROJECT TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS; BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE AND IT'S 

EMPLOYEES ARE NOT LIABLE TO ANY OTHER PARTIES RELATING TO THE USE OF THESE 

DRAWINGS.

- BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE DRAWINGS ARE PRODUCED TO 

SCALE. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FROM DOCUMENTS.

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED: THE DOCUMENTS AND DESIGN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 

ARE, AND AT ALL TIMES REMAIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE 

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BRADBURY 

ARCHITECTURE. ALL DESIGN AND RELATED INFORMATION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, SHOWN 

ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE EXPRESS USE FOR THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY 

AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

BRADBURY ARCHITECTURE.
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NOTE: 

THESE ARCHITECTURAL IFC DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED BY OUR OFFICE WITHOUT 

FINALIZED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS, THEREFORE THERE REMAINS ITEMS 

BEYOND OUR REASONABLE CONTROL OR COORDINATION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE BEING ISSUED WITH EVERYONE’S KNOWLEDGE OF THIS LIMITATION 

AND AN UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS IS BEING DONE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE TO 

REASONABLE ADVANCE WORK ON SITE FROM A COMMON REFERENCE.
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A1.04

ROOF PLAN

1804

524,S FLETCHER ROAD,GIBSONS ,BC

GIBSONS' MULTI-FAMILY

2022-06-03
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-08-03

2 ISSUED FOR ADP 2018-09-20

3 REVISED PER ADP COMMENTS 2018-10-02

4 ISSUED FOR B.P 2019-04-12

5 FOR REVIEW 2019-08-01

6 ISSUED TO SPRINKLER CONSULTANT 2019-08-09

7 REISSUED FOR BP 2020-02-20

11 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-15

12 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-07-22

13 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-08-18

14 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-09-11

16 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-11-06

17 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2020-12-03

18 REVISED IFC 2020-12-08

19 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2021-02-09

20 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUTION 2021-04-12

21 REISSUED FOR BP APPLICATION 2021-04-12

ROOF PLAN

3/16"=1'-0"
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